## VILLAGE OF ELK MOUND

Terry Stamm – Village President Karin Wolf - Clerk/Treasurer

E206 Menomonie Street Phone: 715-879-5011 PO Box 188

Elk Mound, WI 54739

Fax: 715-879-5851 www.elkmound.org

Email: karin@elkmound.org



August 31, 2023

## VILLAGE BOARD MEETING September 5, 2023, 6:00 p.m.

Municipal Building (Handicapped Accessible)

Join Zoom Meeting

https://us02web.zoom.us/j/88283586790?pwd=Q0N0SVISZ3hMUFVjSFVraWo3ZGw1dz09

Meeting ID: 882 8358 6790

Passcode: 211012

- 1. Call to Order
- 2. Confirmation of Proper Notice
- 3. Roll Call
- 4. Citizen's Forum
- 5. Public Appearance: None
- 6. Communications & Miscellaneous Business as Permitted by Law
- 7. Unfinished Business: None
- 8. New Business:
  - (a) Discussion/Action Operator License Application Alyssa Marie Smith, Elk Mound Travel Stop
  - (b) Discussion/Action Jim Rooney's Request to begin Phase Two of Settlers Ridge Development
  - (c) Adjourn to Closed Session per 19.85(1)(c), considering employment, promotion, compensation, or performance evaluation data of any public employee over which the Village has jurisdiction or exercises responsibility.
    - Discussion of Village of Elk Mound Employee Wage and Benefit Negotiations for 2024
  - (d) Reconvene to Open Session
  - (e) Discussion/Action Village of Elk Mound Employee Wage and Benefit Negotiations for 2024

9. Adjourn

Karin Wolf

Clerk/Treasurer

This meeting is open to the public.